

Village of Palisades Randall County, Texas Resolution 20230912c

## RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF PALISADES SETTING THE 2023 TAX RATE FOR SAID VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the applicable statutes of the State of Texas required an annual determination by the governing body, to wit, the Board of Alderman of the Village of Palisades, Randall County, Texas, of the tax rate for said municipality based upon the actual financial needs of said municipality for the year in which said tax rate is to be determined and set, as provided by Article 26.5(a) and (b) of the Texas Tax Code.

**AND WHEREAS,** it has come to the attention of the Board of Alderman of said municipality from the statutory source of information upon which it may rely regarding the financial needs of Said Village for the current period beginning in 2023, that the tax rate for the year 2023, must be set according to the law at 0.12476 per one-hundred dollars (\$100.00) valuation for the year 2023 as follows: 0.12476 per \$100.00 valuation for the purpose of maintenance and operations 0. 00000 per \$100.00 valuation for the purpose of principle and interest of the debt of the Village equals 0.12476 per \$100 valuation TOTAL TAX RATE.

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED AND ORDERED** that the 2023 tax rate for the Village of Palisades is 0.12476.

**ACCORDINGLY,** the Tax Assessor-Collector of Randall County, Texas, who is the collector of taxes for this Village is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of said Village of Palisades, Randall County, Texas, in accordance herewith.

SO ORDERED AND ORDAINED on this 12th day of September 2023.

Jerry/Lane, Mayor

Attest: Secretary